

February 17, 2016

## Reddaway Honored by Worldwide Express With 2015 West Coast Regional Carrier of the Year Award

TUALATIN, Ore., Feb. 17, 2016 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Reddaway was recently named **2015 West Coast Regional Carrier of the Year** by Worldwide Express. One of the largest authorized resellers of express shipping, Worldwide Express is a global logistics company and a trusted freight partner to more than 45 carriers.

Worldwide Express presented the award to Reddaway at its 19<sup>th</sup> Annual Sales Conference and Convention in Hollywood, Fla. Reddaway President and CEO T.J. O'Connor was present at the event to receive the award.

"We are deeply grateful to our valued partners at Worldwide Express for this generous award," said O'Connor. "Team Reddaway knows that the success of our customers relies on the services we provide. We are proud to be recognized for providing industry-leading transportation service for Worldwide Express. We work to deliver consistent, reliable, on-time and damage-free service every day. Our service commitment to excellence is made possible by the hard work and dedication of our employees."

This is one of two carrier of the year awards that Reddaway has received thus far in 2016. Reddaway was also recently honored with the 2015 Regional LTL Carrier Partner of the Year award from Unishippers Global Logistics.

## **About Reddaway**

Reddaway, founded in Oregon City, Ore., has served the Pacific Northwest since 1919. Through its comprehensive regional service center network, Reddaway has built a long-standing tradition of reliable, next-day and two-day delivery services for less-than-truckload shipments in the western United States and Canada, including Alaska and Hawaii. Reddaway, a 22-time Quest for Quality award winner, received the recognition in 2015 from *Logistics Management* magazine in the Western Regional LTL Motor Carriers category. For more information, visit <u>reddawayregional.com</u>. Reddaway is a subsidiary of YRC Worldwide (NASDAQ:YRCW).

Website: reddawayregional.com

Facebook: facebook.com/reddawayregional

Twitter: twitter.com/reddawayfreight
LinkedIn: linkedin.com/company/reddaway
YouTube: youtube.com/reddawayregional

GooglePlus: plus.google.com/u/0/113099461169877927839/posts

Media Contact: Mike Kelley YRC Worldwide Inc. 913-696-6121

Mike.Kelley@yrcw.com

SOURCE YRC Worldwide, Reddaway



Source: Reddaway

News Provided by Acquire Media